Prosecuting Attorneys’
Council of Georgia

Asset Forfeiture Reporting
Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies
OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State City of Carrollton
Agency Name *

LEA Type * Police Department
ORI Number* GA0220100
Address 115 West Center St
Phone * 7708344451

Does your agency Yes

have assets to No

report? *

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Joel Richards

Isl™®
Name * Joel Richards
Title * Police Chief

Download 2021 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset City_of_Carrollton_2021_Asset_Forfeiture_Report... 149.78KB
Forfeiture Form* PDF Format Only 1!l
Email Address * jrichards@carrollton-ga.gov

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email * jrichards@carrollton-ga.gov



https://pacga.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/Asset-Forfeiture-LEA-2021-Template.xlsm

Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

City of Carrollton

Police Department

GA0220100
115 West Center St
770-834-4451

Joel Richards
Police Chief
jrichards@carrollton-ga.gov

$8,042.85
$35,311.07
$58,849.38

$4,246.93
$81,558.60
$190,406.74



State Forfeited Property

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income NetIncome Date of Destruction
Received Description Property



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
1/27/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 $338.40
2/11/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,348.20
2/11/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 $644.40
11/3/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,090.35

11/23/2021 OCGA & 16-13-49 $4,621.50



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property



Date
1/7/2021
1/18/2021
1/18/2021
2/11/2021
3/19/2021
4/2/2021
5/21/2021
6/24/2021
6/24/2021
7/8/2021
7/29/2021

9/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/28/2021
11/10/2021
12/8/2021

12/23/2021
12/23/2021

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose

$924.50 Training

$1,784.00 Investigation
$428.60 Training
$445.00 Training
$445.00 Training
$445.00 Training
$445.00 Training
$319.00 Investigation
$445.00 Training
$445.00 Training

$4,882.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$445.00 Training
$445.00 Training

$1,114.97 Drug and gang education and awareness programs

$1,457.00 Investigation

$20,187.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$318.00 Investigation
$336.00 Investigation



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
2/5/2021 Federal Law $2,599.52
4/12/2021 Federal Law $1,647.41



Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose

3/9/2021 $785.00 The purchase, lease, construction, improvement or operation of law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

3/19/2021 $1,062.19 Operations and investigations

5/28/2021 $10,500.00 Operations and investigations

5/28/2021 $3,500.00 Training and education

6/2/2021 $4,730.00 The purchase, lease, construction, improvement or operation of law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

6/7/2021 $479.22 The purchase, lease, construction, improvement or operation of law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

6/7/2021 $998.00 Awards and memorials

7/23/2021 $975.00 Awards and memorials

8/6/2021 $278.00 Awards and memorials

8/12/2021 $10,111.49 Operations and investigations

8/12/2021 $260.00 Operations and investigations

8/12/2021 $1,299.70 Operations and investigations

8/16/2021 $1,775.00 Operations and investigations

8/23/2021 $2,756.00 Operations and investigations

8/25/2021 $249.00 Operations and investigations

11/30/2021 $41,800.00 Operations and investigations
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