

Asset Forfeiture Reporting Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State

City of Carrollton

Agency Name*

LEA Type* Police Department

ORI Number *

GA0220100

Address

115 West Center St

Phone *

7708344451

Does your agency have assets to

YesNo

have assets to

report?*

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the

Reporting Officer/Employee

best of my knowledge and belief.

Electronic Signature Joel Richards

/s/*

Name * Joel Richards

Title * Police Chief

Download 2021 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset City_of_Carrollton_2021_Asset_Forfeiture_Report... 149.78KB

Forfeiture Form * PDF Format Only !!!!

Email Address * jrichards@carrollton-ga.gov

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email * jrichards@carrollton-ga.gov

Agency Information	
City/County/State Agency Name	City of Carrollton
Other (If City/County/State not in list)	
LEA Type	Police Department
Other (If LEA Type not in list)	
ORI Number:	GA0220100
Address:	115 West Center St
Phone:	770-834-4451
Reporting Officer/Employee	
Name:	Joel Richards
Title:	Police Chief
Email Address:	jrichards@carrollton-ga.gov
State Totals Received For Reporting Year	
State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$8,042.85
State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$35,311.07
State Cash on Hand:	\$58,849.38
Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year	
Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$4,246.93
Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$81,558.60
Fed Cash on Hand:	\$190,406.74

State Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
Received	Description			Property				

State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
1/27/2021	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$338.40
2/11/2021	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,348.20
2/11/2021	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$644.40
11/3/2021	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,090.35
11/23/2021	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$4,621.50

State Returned Property

Date Returned

Description of Property

State Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
1/7/2021	\$924.50	Training
1/18/2021	\$1,784.00	Investigation
1/18/2021	\$428.60	Training
2/11/2021	\$445.00	Training
3/19/2021	\$445.00	Training
4/2/2021	\$445.00	Training
5/21/2021	\$445.00	Training
6/24/2021	\$319.00	Investigation
6/24/2021	\$445.00	Training
7/8/2021	\$445.00	Training
7/29/2021	\$4,882.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
9/22/2021	\$445.00	Training
10/22/2021	\$445.00	Training
10/28/2021	\$1,114.97	Drug and gang education and awareness programs
11/10/2021	\$1,457.00	Investigation
12/8/2021	\$20,187.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law $$
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
12/23/2021	\$318.00	Investigation
12/23/2021	\$336.00	Investigation

Federal Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
2/5/2021	Federal Law	\$2,599.52
4/12/2021	Federal Law	\$1,647.41

Federal Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
3/9/2021	\$785.00	The purchase, lease, construction, improvement or operation of law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
3/19/2021	\$1,062.19	Operations and investigations
5/28/2021	\$10,500.00	Operations and investigations
5/28/2021	\$3,500.00	Training and education
6/2/2021	\$4,730.00	The purchase, lease, construction, improvement or operation of law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
6/7/2021	\$479.22	The purchase, lease, construction, improvement or operation of law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
6/7/2021	\$998.00	Awards and memorials
7/23/2021	\$975.00	Awards and memorials
8/6/2021	\$278.00	Awards and memorials
8/12/2021	\$10,111.49	Operations and investigations
8/12/2021		Operations and investigations
8/12/2021	\$1,299.70	Operations and investigations
8/16/2021		Operations and investigations
8/23/2021		Operations and investigations
8/25/2021		Operations and investigations
11/30/2021		Operations and investigations
11/30/2021	741,000.00	Operations and investigations

